December 23, 2020 SENKO Group Holdings Co., Ltd. Tokyo Nohin Daiko Co., Ltd.

Tokyo Nohin Daiko Receives "MLIT Minister's Award for Companies Contributing to Environmental Conservation in the Transport Industry"

SENKO Group Holdings Co., Ltd.'s (Head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President: Yasuhisa Fukuda) group company Tokyo Nohin Daiko Co., Ltd. (Head office: Ichikawa City, Chiba; President: Hiroyuki Ito; "Tokyo Nohin Daiko") received the "2020 MLIT Minister's Award for Companies Contributing to Environmental Conservation in the Transport Industry" from the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism, and an awards ceremony was held on December 22, 2020 at the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism (in Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo).

As the government implements initiatives aimed at achieving a carbon-free society, Tokyo Nohin Daiko worked with customers to roll out one of the first hangar-rack body type electric trucks in Japan in July last year. It is also making use of CNG vehicles powered by natural gas.

In order to ensure environmentally friendly driving styles and operating management, Tokyo Nohin Daiko is making every effort to educate its own truck drivers on using planned distribution vehicles and more efficient operating routes, appropriate engine speed control, and fuel-efficient driving styles. These initiatives were highly recognized and led to the receipt of this award.



^{*} Awards ceremony held on December 22. From right: Tokyo Nohin Daiko Co., Ltd. President Hiroyuki Ito, State Minister of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism Shigeki Iwai